14/05/2026 23:37
Microstructure and engineering properties of Fe2O3(FeO)-Al2O3-SiO2 based geopolymer composites /
Kaze, R. C.; Beleuk A Moungam, L. M.; Cannio, M.; Rosa, R.; Kamseu, E.; Melo, U. C.; Leonelli, C.. - In:
JOURNAL OF CLEANER PRODUCTION. - ISSN 0959-6526. - 199:(2018), pp. 849-859.
[10.1016/j.jclepro.2018.07.171]
Terms of use:
The terms and conditions for the reuse of this version of the manuscript are specified in the publishing
policy. For all terms of use and more information see the publisher's website.

ACCEPTED MANUSCRIPT
Table 3: Design formulation of laterite-based geopolymer composites
Samples  Laterite
(g)
Rice husk
ash (RHA)
(g)
River sand
(g)
NaOH
solution
(8M) (g)
Sodium silicate
(Na2SiO3) (g)
GPOD 100 0 200 45 45
GPOD10 90 10 200 45 45
GPOD20 80 20 200 45 45
GPOD30 70 30 200 45 45
GPOD40 60 40 200 45 45
GPEL 100 0 200 45 45
GPEL10 90 10 200 45 45
GPEL20 80 20 200 45 45
GPEL30 70 30 200 45 45
GPEL40 60 40 200 45 45